# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3878311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENTROTECH COMPOSITES, LLC	05/06/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENTROTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	1245 KINNEAR ROAD	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43212	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0637881

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8587566935

**Email:** Lgriffith@griffithpc.com

**Correspondent Name:** THE GRIFFITH LAW FIRM, A P.C. **Address Line 1:** 991C LOMAS SANTA FE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: SOLANA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENTROTECH 06-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. GRIFFITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Griffith/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=entrotech 06-0003-US Executed Assignment to entrotech#page1.tif

PATENT 503831663 REEL: 038744 FRAME: 0100

5/6/16 Date

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas ENTROTECH COMPOSITES, LLC. duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal business office at 1248 Kinneur Road, Columbus, OH, 43212, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has rights, by virtue of an assignment from James B. McGuire, Jr. and Androw C. Strange to ENTROTECH COMPOSITES, LLC., executed on October 25, 2006, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2006, beginning at reel 018607, frame 0211, with respect to PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US06/37881, entitled "Braid-Reinforced Composites and Propesses for Their Preparation," from which U.S. Patent Application No. 12/066,262 entered the National Stage, and the subject matter therein (hereinafter "Invention"); and

Whereas ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from ENTROTECH, INC., duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal business office at 1245 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH, 43212, U.S.A. (bereinafter ASSIGNEE), acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby selfs, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, tifle and interest in, to and under said invention.

On behalf of ASSIGNEE, the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests that Lisa M. Griffith, Esq., Reg. No. 41,185, shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE in prosecution of patent applications describing the Invention and all related patent applications claiming priority therefrom.

On behalf of ASSIGNOR, the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, doesned essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the Invention hereby transferred.

James E. McCoire, Jr.

President and CEO, ENTROTECH, INC.

President and CEO, ENTROTECH COMPOSITES,

LLC

Wirmson

\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

<u>5-6-76</u>

Nettenlas

PATENT REEL: 038744 FRAME: 0101

RECORDED: 05/18/2016